



Microsoft 70-541(C#)

TS:MS Windows SharePoint Srvcs 3.0 Application Development

55 Q&A

Version R25.0

## **Important Note, Please Read Carefully**

### **Other Real-Questions.com products**

A) Offline Testing engine

Use the offline Testing engine product to practice the questions in an exam environment.

Build a foundation of knowledge which will be useful also after passing the exam.

### **Latest Version**

We are constantly reviewing our products. New material is added and old material is revised. Free updates are available for 90 days after the purchase. You should check your member zone at Real-Questions.com and update 3-4 days before the scheduled exam date.

Here is the procedure to get the latest version:

1. Go to Real-Questions.com
  2. Click on **Log in**
  3. The latest versions of all purchased products are downloadable from here. Just click the links.
- For most updates, it is enough just to print the new questions at the end of the new version, not the whole document.

### **Feedback**

If you spot a possible improvement then please let us know. We are always interested in improving product quality. Feedback should be sent to [feedback@Real-Questions.com](mailto:feedback@Real-Questions.com). You should include the following: Exam number, version, page number, question number, and your login Email.

Our experts will answer your mail promptly.

### **Copyright**

Each iPad file is a green exe file. If we find out that a particular iPad Viewer file is being distributed by you, Real-Questions.com reserves the right to take legal action against you according to the International Copyright Laws.

### **Explanations**

This product does not include explanations at the moment. If you are interested in providing explanations for this exam, please contact [feedback@Real-Questions.com](mailto:feedback@Real-Questions.com).

**Real-Questions.com Q: 1** You create a Microsoft Windows SharePoint Services application. A SharePoint site has a list named MyList. You write the following code segment. (Line numbers are included for reference only.)

```
01 SPWeb site = SPControl.GetContextWeb(context);
02 SPList list = site.Lists["MyList"];
03 ...
```

You need to bind the list to a DataGrid control. You also need to ensure that all the fields in the list are available in the DataTable object.

Which code segment should you insert at line 03?

- A. `SPListItemCollection listItems = list.Items;`  
`DataTable table = listItems.GetDataTable();`
- B. `SPListItemCollection listItems = list.Items;`  
`foreach (SPListItem item in listItems) {`  
`item.Properties["Visible"]=true;`  
`}`  
`DataTable table = listItems.GetDataTable();`
- C. `SPListItemCollection listItems = list.Items;`  
`DataTable table=new DataTable();`  
`foreach (SPListItem item in listItems) {`  
`DataColumn col= new DataColumn(item.Name);`  
`col.ExtendedProperties["Visible"]=true;`  
`table.Columns.Add(col);`  
`}`
- D. `Guid dataViewGuid = list.Views["DataView"].ID;`  
`SPView srcView = list.GetView(dataViewGuid);`  
`SPViewFieldCollection viewFields = srcView.ViewFields;`  
`SPListItemCollection listItems = list.GetItems(srcView);`  
`DataTable table = listItems.GetDataTable();`

**Answer: A**

**Real-Questions.com Q: 2** You create a Microsoft Windows SharePoint Services site.

**You need to update the first item in a SharePoint list named MyList without triggering any alerts.**

**Which code segment should you use?**

A. `SPSite site = SPControl.GetContextSite(context);  
SPList destList = site.AllWebs[0].Lists[0];  
SPListItemCollection listItems = destList.Items;  
SPListItem item = listItems[0];  
item["Type"] = "Important";  
item["Assigned"] = "No";  
item.UpdateOverwriteVersion();`

B. `SPSite site = SPControl.GetContextSite(context);  
SPList destList = site.AllWebs["MySite"].Lists["MyList"];  
SPListItemCollection listItems = destList.Items;  
SPListItem item = listItems[0];  
item["Type"] = "Important";  
item["Assigned"] = "No";  
item.Recycle();`

C. `SPSite site = SPControl.GetContextSite(context);  
SPList destList = site.AllWebs["MySite"].Lists["MyList"];  
SPListItemCollection listItems = destList.Items;  
SPListItem item = listItems[0];  
item["Type"] = "Important";  
item["Assigned"] = "No";  
item.SystemUpdate();`

D. `SPWeb mySite = SPControl.GetContextWeb(context);  
SPListItemCollection listItems = mySite.Lists["MyList"].Items;  
SPListItem item = listItems.Add();  
item["Type"] = "Important";  
item["Assigned"] = "No";  
item.Update();`

**Answer: C**

**Real-Questions.com Q: 3 You are writing a console application that displays information about attachments for list items.**

**You need to display the name and length of each attachment for an item.**

**Which code segment should you use?**

```

A. public static void DisplayAttachments ( SPListItem item)
{
foreach (string name in item.Attachments )
{
string fullName = item.Attachments.UrlPrefix + name;
FileInfo fi = new FileInfo ( fullName );
Console.WriteLine (" {0} has a length of {1} ",
fullName , fi.Length );
}
}

B. public static void DisplayAttachments ( SPListItem item)
{
foreach (string name in item.Attachments )
{
SPFile spFile = item.Web.GetFile (name);
Console.WriteLine (" {0} has a length of {1} ", name, spFile.Length );
}
}

C. public static void DisplayAttachments ( SPListItem item)
{
foreach (string name in item.Attachments )
{
string fullName = item.Attachments.UrlPrefix + name;
SPFile spFile = item.Web.GetFile ( fullName );
Console.WriteLine (" {0} has a length of {1} ",
fullName , spFile.Length );
}
}

D. .public static void DisplayAttachments ( SPListItem item)
{
foreach (string name in item.Attachments )
{
FileInfo fi = new FileInfo (name);
Console.WriteLine (" {0} has a length of {1} ", name, fi.Length );
}
}

```

**Answer: C**

**Real-Questions.com Q: 4** You create a Microsoft Windows SharePoint Services list named Books. The list has a column named Stock that stores the total number of available books.

You write the following code segment. (Line numbers are included for reference only.)

```
01 protected override void CreateChildControls()
02 {
03     SPWeb myWeb = SPControl.GetContextWeb(Context);
04     SPList myList = myWeb .Lists["Books"];
05     ...
06     DataGrid myGrid = new DataGrid();
07     myGrid.DataSource = results;
08     myGrid.DataBind();
09     this.Controls.Add(myGrid);
10 }
```

You need to render a list of books for which the value in the Stock column is less than 100.

Which code segment should you insert at line 05?

- A. SPQuery query = new SPQuery();  
query.Query = "<Where><Leq><FieldRef Name='Stock'/><Value  
Type='Number'>100</Value></Leq></Where>";  
SPListItemCollection results = list.GetItems(query);
- B. SPQuery query = new SPQuery();  
query.Query = "<Where><Leq><FieldRef Name='Stock'/><Value  
Type='Number'>100</Value></Leq/Where>";  
SPListItemCollection results = list.GetChanges(query);
- C. SPQuery query = new SPQuery();  
query.Query = "<Where><Lt><FieldRef Name='Stock'/><Value  
Type='Number'>100</Value></Lt></Where>";  
SPListItemCollection results = list.GetItems(query);
- D. SPQuery query = new SPQuery();  
query.Query = "<Where><Lt><FieldRef Name='Stock'/><Value  
Type='Number'>100</Value></Lt></Where>";  
SPListItemCollection results = list.GetChanges(query);

**Answer: C**

**Real-Questions.com Q: 5** You create a Microsoft Windows SharePoint Services site that contains task lists.

**You are creating a custom Search Web Part that displays the number of unassigned tasks on the site.**

**You need to retrieve a list of task items from within the Web Part for which the assignment field is empty.**

**What should you do?**

- A. Create an instance of the FullTextSqlQuery class and pass a SQL string to the QueryText property.
- B. Create an instance of the KeywordQuery class and set the QueryText property to the value AssignedTo.
- C. Create an instance of the SPQuery class and pass a Collaborative Application Markup Language (CAML) string to the query property. Iterate through the task lists on the site and pass the query property to the SPList.GetItems method.
- D. Create an instance of the SPQuery class and pass a Collaborative Application Markup Language (CAML) string to the query property. Iterate through the task lists on the site and pass the SPQuery object to the SPList.GetItems method.

**Answer: D**

**Real-Questions.com Q: 6** You create a Microsoft Windows SharePoint Services site on a remote server. The site contains a records repository.

**You create a Microsoft Windows Forms application that stores official documents in the records repository by using Records Repository Web Service.**

**You need to submit a document to the records repository.**

**Which two actions should you perform? (Each correct answer presents part of the solution. Choose two.)**

- A. Serialize the document to an XML string.
- B. Impersonate a user with EditListItems permissions.
- C. Create a byte array that contains the document content.
- D. Declare an array of OfficialFileProperty objects to specify the metadata that is being submitted along with the document.

**Answer: C, D**

**Real-Questions.com Q: 7** You create a Microsoft Windows SharePoint Services site. You add a recurring event to an Events list by using the RecurrenceData property of the SPListItem class.

You need to ensure that the event occurs once every Monday for five consecutive weeks.

Which XML fragment should you use?

- A. `< recurrence > < rule > < firstDayOfWeek > su < /firstDayOfWeek > < weekly  
mo='TRUE'  
weekFrequency='1' / >  
< repeatInstances > 5 < /repeatInstances > < /rule > < /recurrence >`
- B. `< recurrence > < rule > < firstDayOfWeek > su < /firstDayOfWeek > < weekly  
mo='TRUE'  
weekFrequency='5' / >  
< /rule > < /recurrence >`
- C. `< recurrence > < rule > < firstDayOfWeek > su < /firstDayOfWeek > < weekly  
mo='TRUE'  
weekFrequency='5' / >  
< repeatInstances > 5 < /repeatInstances > < /rule > < /recurrence >`
- D. `< recurrence > < rule > < firstDayOfWeek > su < /firstDayOfWeek > < weekly  
tu='TRUE'  
weekFrequency='1' / >  
< repeatInstances > 5 < /repeatInstances > < /rule > < /recurrence >`

**Answer: A**

**Real-Questions.com Q: 8** You create a Microsoft Windows SharePoint Services site that contains a document library.

You need to check out the current version of each document in the root folder of the document library.

Which code segment should you use?

- A. `static void CheckOutFiles(SPWeb web, string docLibraryName)  
{  
SPListCollection lists = web.Lists;  
lists.IncludeRootFolder = true;  
SPDocumentLibrary docLib =`



```

(SPDocumentLibrary)lists[docLibraryName];
foreach (SPFile file in docLib.RootFolder.Files)
{
if (file.CheckOutStatus == SPFile.SPCheckOutStatus.None)
file.CheckOut();
}
}
B. static void CheckOutFiles(SPWeb web, string docLibraryName)
{
web.Lists.IncludeRootFolder = true;
SPDocumentLibrary docLib =
(SPDocumentLibrary)web.Lists[docLibraryName];
foreach (SPFile file in docLib.RootFolder.Files)
{
if (file.CheckOutStatus == SPFile.SPCheckOutStatus.None)
file.CheckOut();
}
}
C. void CheckOutFiles(SPWeb web, string docLibraryName)
{
web.Lists.IncludeRootFolder = true;
SPDocumentLibrary docLib =
(SPDocumentLibrary)web.Lists[docLibraryName];
foreach (SPListItem item in docLib.Items)
{
if (item["CheckOutStatus"].ToString() ==
SPFile.SPCheckOutStatus.None.ToString()) item["CheckOut"] = true;
}
}.
D. static void CheckOutFiles(SPWeb web, string docLibraryName)
{
SPListCollection lists = web.Lists;
lists.IncludeRootFolder = true;
SPDocumentLibrary docLib =
(SPDocumentLibrary)lists[docLibraryName];
foreach (SPListItem item in docLib.Items)
{
if (item["CheckOutStatus"].ToString() ==
SPFile.SPCheckOutStatus.None.ToString()) item["CheckOut"] = true;
}
}

```

**Answer: A**

**Real-Questions.com Q: 9 You create a records repository for a Microsoft Windows SharePoint Services farm.**

**You need to enable the Send To menu for a SharePoint site within the farm.**

**Which code segment should you use?**

A. `protected void RecordsLocation() {  
SPWeb app = new SPWeb("http://portal").OpenWeb();  
app.Files.Web.GetObject  
("http://portal/records/_vti_bin/officialfile.aspx");  
app.Description = "Records";  
app.Update();  
}`

B. `protected void RecordsLocation() {  
SPWeb app = new SPWeb("http://portal").OpenWeb();  
app.CustomMasterUrl =  
"http://portal/records/_vti_bin/officialfile.aspx";  
app.Description = "Records";  
app.Update();  
}`

C. `protected void RecordsLocation() {  
SPAdministrationWebApplication app =  
new SPAdministrationWebApplication();  
Uri myurl = new  
Uri("http://portal/records/_vti_bin/officialfile.aspx");  
app.OfficialFileUrl = myurl;  
app.OfficialFileName = "Records";  
app.Update();  
}`

D. `protected void RecordsLocation() {  
SPAdministrationWebApplication app = new  
SPAdministrationWebApplication();  
string myurl = "http://portal/records/_vti_bin/officialfile.aspx";  
app.PublicFolderRootUrl = myurl;  
app.PublicFolderRootUrl.Contains("Records");  
app.Update();  
}`

**Answer: C**

**Real-Questions.com Q: 10** You are creating a Microsoft Windows SharePoint Services application.

**You write the following code segment. (Line numbers are included for reference only.)**

```
01 public void DownloadDocument ( SPWeb web){  
02  SPDocumentLibrary docLib = (SPDocumentLibrary)  
03  web.Lists [Shared Documents];  
04  const string fileShare = "C:\\Download";  
05  ...  
06 }
```

**You need to move each document to the C:\Download folder. You also need to remove each document from the document library.**

**Which code segment should you insert at line 05?**

A. foreach (SPFolder folder in docLib.Folders) {  
folder.MoveTo(fileShare);  
}  
B. foreach (SPListItem item in docLib.Items) {  
string targetPath = Path.Combine(fileShare, item.File.Name);  
item.File.MoveTo(targetPath);  
}  
C. foreach (SPListItem item in docLib.Items) {  
if (item.File.Exists) {  
string targetPath = Path.Combine(fileShare, item.File.Name);  
item.File.MoveTo(targetPath);  
}  
}  
D. foreach (SPListItem item in docLib.Items) {  
string targetPath = Path.Combine(fileShare, item.File.Name);  
using (FileStream stream = new FileStream(targetPath,  
FileStream.Create)) {  
stream.Write(item.File.OpenBinary(),0,(int)item.File.Length);  
}  
item.Delete();  
}

**Answer: D**

**Real-Questions.com Q: 11** You create an application for a Microsoft Windows SharePoint Services site.

**You need to delete all list-scoped alerts that are assigned to a user.**

**Which code segment should you use?**

A. `SPAlertCollection alerts = user.Alerts;  
foreach (SPAlert alert in alerts) {  
alerts.Delete(alert.ID);  
}`

B. `SPAlertCollection alerts = user.Alerts;  
foreach (SPAlert alert in alerts) {  
if (alert.AlertType == SPAlertType.List) {  
alerts.Delete(alert.ID);  
}  
}`

C. `SPAlertCollection alerts = user.Alerts;  
foreach (SPAlert alert in alerts) {  
if (alert.ListID != Guid.Empty) {  
alerts.Delete(alert.ID);  
}  
}`

D. `SPAlertCollection alerts = user.Alerts;  
foreach (SPAlert alert in alerts) {  
if (alert.ListUrl != null) {  
alerts.Delete(alert.ID);  
}  
}`

**Answer: B**

**Real-Questions.com Q: 12** You create a Microsoft Windows SharePoint Services site and a custom workflow definition. The workflow must be associated with a custom list.

**You need to display a form named Workflow1.aspx to the site administrator when the site administrator associates the workflow with a custom list.**

**Which XML fragment should you add to the workflow definition schema?**

- A. `<Workflow  
Name="myWorkflow"  
CodeBesideClass="myWorkflow.Workflow1"  
InstantiationUrl="_layouts/Workflow1.aspx">  
</Workflow>`
- B. `<Workflow  
Name="myWorkflow"  
CodeBesideClass="myWorkflow.Workflow1"  
StatusUrl="_ layouts /Workflow1.aspx">  
</Workflow>`
- C. `<Workflow  
Name="myWorkflow"  
CodeBesideClass="myWorkflow.Workflow1">  
<AssociationData>_layouts/Workflow1.aspx</AssociationData>  
</Workflow>`
- D. `<Workflow  
Name="myWorkflow"  
CodeBesideClass="myWorkflow.Workflow1"  
AssociationUrl="_layouts/Workflow1.aspx">  
</Workflow>`

**Answer: D**

**Real-Questions.com Q: 13** You create a Microsoft Windows SharePoint Services site that uses a custom field type named **TelephoneField**. The assembly for **TelephoneField** is named **TelePhoneField.dll**. The definition file of **TelephoneField** is named **fldtypes\_telephone.xml**.

**You need to ensure that TelephoneField is available within the farm.**

**What should you do?**

- A. Install DLL in the Global Assembly Cache (GAC), and copy the **fldtypes\_telephone.xml** file to the 12\template\xml directory.
- B. Install DLL in the Global Assembly Cache (GAC), and copy the **fldtypes\_telephone.xml** file to the 12\template\controltemplates directory.

- C. Copy the fldtypes\_telephone.xml file to the 12\template\xml directory, and copy DLL to the bin directory of the SharePoint Web application.
- D. Copy the fldtypes\_telephone.xml file to the 12\template\controltemplates directory, and copy DLL to the bin directory of the SharePoint Web application.

**Answer: A**

**Real-Questions.com Q: 14 You create a Microsoft Windows SharePoint Services site.**

**You need to change the group of the site column.**

**Which code segment should you use?**

- A. `protected void ChangeGroup(SPWeb web, string fieldName) {  
string changeGroup = "MyNewColumnGroup";  
SPField myField = web.AvailableFields[fieldName];  
myField.Group = changeGroup;  
web.Update();  
}`
- B. `protected void ChangeGroup(SPWeb web, string fieldName) {  
SPField myField = web.AvailableFields[fieldName];  
myField.Group = "MyNewColumnGroup";  
myField.Update();  
}`
- C. `protected void ChangeGroup(SPWeb web, string fieldName) {  
string changeGroup = "MyNewColumnGroup";  
SPField myField = web.AvailableFields[fieldName];  
myField.SetCustomProperty("Group", changeGroup);  
web.Update();  
}`
- D. `protected void ChangeGroup(SPWeb web, string fieldName) {  
string changeGroup = "MyNewColumnGroup";  
SPField myField = web.AvailableFields[fieldName];  
myField.SetCustomProperty("Group", changeGroup);  
myField.Update();  
}`

**Answer: B**

**Real-Questions.com Q: 15** You have multiple document libraries that must use the same workflow.

**You need to create the workflow. You also need to ensure that the workflow can be associated with multiple document libraries.**

**Which two actions should you perform? (Each correct answer presents part of the solution. Choose two.)**

- A. Create a workflow by using Microsoft Office SharePoint Designer.
- B. Create a workflow by using Microsoft Visual Studio.
- C. Define the workflow in a feature and install the feature.
- D. Define a site column Workflow ID.
- E. Upload the workflow to the document libraries.

**Answer: B, C**

**Real-Questions.com Q: 16** You define a custom field type. You override the `GetValidatedString()` method in the custom field type.

**You implement the custom field type in a list. In some scenarios, the data in the list is updated without the `GetValidatedString()` method being called.**

**You need to identify the scenario in which the `GetValidatedString()` method is called.**

**When is the `GetValidatedString()` method called?**

- A. When the user adds or updates the data in the data sheet view
- B. When the user adds or updates the data by using the Web form interface
- C. When an application adds or updates the data through Web services
- D. When an application adds or updates the data through the object model
- E. When the user adds or updates the data in Microsoft Office Access that is connected to the Microsoft Windows SharePoint Services list

**Answer: B**

**Real-Questions.com Q: 17** You create a Microsoft Windows SharePoint Services list definition.

**You need to add a new view to the list definition.**

**Which file should you modify?**

- A. Onet.xml
- B. Feature.xml
- C. Schema.xml
- D. Fldtypes.xml
- E. Elements.xml

**Answer: C**

**Real-Questions.com Q: 18 You are creating a Microsoft Windows SharePoint Services site.**

**You need to add a new site column of type Choice to the site.**

**Which code segment should you use?**

- A. 

```
static void CreateSiteColumn(SPWeb web, string columnName,
bool required) {
web.Fields.Add(columnName, SPFieldType.Choice, required);
}
```
- B. 

```
static void CreateSiteColumn(SPWeb web, string columnName,
bool required) {
web.Lists[0].Fields.Add(columnName, SPFieldType.Choice, required);
}
```
- C. 

```
static void CreateSiteColumn(SPWeb web, string columnName,
bool required) {
web.Lists[0].Views[0].ViewFields.Add(columnName,
SPFieldType.Choice, required);
}
```
- D. 

```
static void CreateSiteColumn(SPWeb web, string columnName,
bool required) {
SPField field = new SPFieldChoice(web.Lists[0].Fields, columnName);
field.Required = required;
field.Update();
}
```

**Answer: A**



**Real-Questions.com Q: 19** You create a Microsoft Windows SharePoint Services site that contains a content type named Proposal. The Proposal content type is applied to lists that are named within the site collection.

You need to update the Proposal content type to include a new column. You also need to ensure that the existing lists display the new column.

What should you do?

- A. Modify the Proposal content type to include the new column, and then push down the change to all content types that inherit the Proposal content type.
- B. Modify the Proposal content type to include the new column, and then write code to install and activate the content type on all sites in the site collection.
- C. Modify the Proposal content type to include the new column, and then write code to add the column to all lists to which the Proposal content type is applied.
- D. Create a new content type that is based on the Proposal content type and contains the new column. Deploy the new content type to all sites that use the Proposal content type, and then move the Proposal content type to the \_Hidden content type group.

**Answer: A**

**Real-Questions.com Q: 20** You create a feature on a Microsoft Windows SharePoint Services site. The feature references a resource file. The resource file is localized for five locales that are currently supported by your company.

You need to ensure that users can activate the feature only when the resource file is available.

What should you do?

- A. Set the value of the RequireResources attribute of the Feature element in the Feature.xml file to true.
- B. Set the value of the AlwaysForceInstall attribute of the Feature element in the Feature.xml file to false.
- C. Set the ReceiverAssembly and ReceiverClass attributes of the Feature element in the Feature.xml file to reference a custom class that controls visibility.
- D. Add ActivationDependency elements to the Feature.xml file so that each ActivationDependency element references a feature available only in a specific language.

**Answer: A**

**Real-Questions.com Q: 21** You create a new master page named myDefault.master. You install the master page as part of a new site definition.

You need to set the MasterPageFile URL of the default.aspx page element to reference myDefault.master.

Which value should you use?

- A. ~masterurl/default.master
- B. ~masterurl/custom.master
- C. ~masterurl/myDefault.master
- D. ~site/default.master
- E. ~sitecollection/default.master

**Answer: B**

**Real-Questions.com Q: 22** You are creating a custom site definition for a Microsoft Windows SharePoint Services site. You define a document library as a part of the custom site definition.

You need to set the default document type as a Microsoft Office Excel 2007 spreadsheet file for any new instances of the document library.

What should you do?

- A. In the Schema.xml file, set the Type attribute of the List element to 101 (Document Library).
- B. In the Onet.xml file, set the Type attribute of the List element to 101 (Document Library).
- C. In the Onet.xml file, set the BaseType attribute of the ListTemplate element to 1 (Document Library).
- D. In the Onet.xml file, set the Default attribute of the DocumentTemplate element for an Excel spreadsheet to true.

**Answer: D**

**Real-Questions.com Q: 23** You create a page layout on a Microsoft Windows SharePoint Services site. The page layout has five Web Parts.

You need to ensure that when a user adds the Web Parts to a zone, the page layout arranges all the Web Parts in the zone horizontally.

**What should you do?**

- A. Create a single Web Part zone, and modify the HorizontalAlignment attribute of each Web Part.
- B. Create a single Web Part zone, and set the value of the LayoutOrientation attribute to Horizontal.
- C. Modify the Cascading Style Sheet (CSS) that is used on the site so that the ms-WPTitle class is defined with a direction attribute of ltr.
- D. Modify the Cascading Style Sheet (CSS) that is used on the site so that the ms-WPHeader class is defined with a direction attribute of ltr.

**Answer: B**

**Real-Questions.com Q: 24** You are creating a Microsoft Windows SharePoint Services site definition module that declares a reference to a file named Company.aspx.

**You need to ensure that the Company.aspx file has a Shared Documents list view Web Part component in the Top WebPartZone location.**

**What should you do?**

- A. Create a View element that has a BaseViewID attribute and a WebPartZoneID attribute.
- B. Create a View element that has a List attribute that contains the value Shared Documents and a WebPartZoneID attribute.
- C. Create a View element that has a Name attribute that contains the value Shared Documents and a WebPartZoneID attribute.
- D. Create an AllUsersWebPart element that defines the assembly information for the list view WebPart component and specifies the WebPartZoneID attribute.

**Answer: B**

**Real-Questions.com Q: 25** You are creating a Microsoft Windows SharePoint Services site.

**You create a custom site definition that has two configuration elements.**

**You need to ensure that the Web sites that are based on the site definition can only be used for top-level sites.**

**What should you do?**

- A. Modify the first Configuration element of the site definition. Set the SubWebOnly attribute to false. Delete the remaining elements.
- B. Modify the first Configuration element of the site definition. Set the RootWebOnly attribute to true. Set the SubWebOnly attribute to false.
- C. Modify all Configuration elements of the site definition. Set the RootWebOnly attribute of the first element to true. Set the SubWebOnly attribute of the remaining elements to true.
- D. Modify all Configuration elements of the site definition. Set the RootWebOnly attribute of all elements to true. Set the SubWebOnly attribute of all elements to false.

**Answer: D**

**Latest updates for this exam please visit [www.real-questions.com](http://www.real-questions.com)**

**100% Passing Guaranteed Or Full Refund**